
 

 

 

GOLF SCHEDULE 2023/2024 

HOME LOCATION: OCEAN RESORTS GOLF COURSE 

 
Players must turn in a sports physical/annual health screening completed between 
11/2022 and 9/2023 to be cleared to play. Players must also complete the athletic 
forms found on the MBS Athletics website (www.tinyurl.com/MBSAthleticsForms). 
 
We will conduct player evaluations the first week of practice. 6 players will be selected 
as match players. All other players will be considered developmental players and can 
participate in practices. 

 

For the 2023-2024 school year, we will be using FACTS Tuition Management 
System for all billing. The sports fee for golf will be processed as a one-time charge 
within the FACTS system. 

 
Cell phones may only be used by MBS student-athletes to coordinate transportation or 
communicate emergencies. Student-athletes may not use cell phones for social media 
purposes. 
 

 

Date of Game 
 

Time 
 

Gym 
 

Opponent 
 

Dismissal 

Tuesday, 9/19/23   Player Evals- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 9/21/23   Player Evals- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 9/26/23   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 9/28/23   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 10/3/23 4:00  
Match v. Worcester Prep 

@ Ocean Resorts Golf Course 
Normal 

Thursday, 10/5/23 4:00  
Match v. The Salisbury School 

@ Ocean Resorts Golf Course 
Normal 

Tuesday, 10/10/23   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 10/12/23   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 10/17/23   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 10/19/23   Idle: Parent-Teacher Conferences  

Tuesday, 10/24/23 4:00  
Match v. St. Francis 

@ Ocean Resorts Golf Course 
Normal 

 


